The Company reclassified from equity reserves lapse of brokers/agents warrants that were not exercised of $1,030,745 for January 1,
2010, September 30, 2010 and December 31, 2010 to share capital and lapse of stock options that were not exercised of $522,849 for
January 1, 2010 and September 30, 2010 and $602,732 for December 31, 2010 to deficit.

Cash flows

The adoption of IFRS has had no impact on the net cash flows of the Company. The changes made to the statements of financial position
and statements of operations and comprehensive loss have resulted in reclassifications of various amounts on the statements of cash
flows, however as there have been no changes to the net cash flows, no reconciliations have been presented.

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

15

4.

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The January 1, 2010 (Transition date to IFRS) Canadian GAAP statements of financial position have been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian GAAP
Effect of transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 355,751$   -$   355,751$

Short term investments 4,257,976   -   4,257,976

Amounts receivable 290,474   -   290,474

Taxes receivable 27,772   -   27,772

Prepaid expenses 33,106   -   33,106

Held-for-trading securities 60,000   -   60,000

5,025,079   -   5,025,079

Non-current assets

Equipment 58,145   -   58,145

Exploration and evaluation assets 15,006,883   -   15,006,883

TOTAL ASSETS 20,090,107$   -$   20,090,107$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 609,944$   -$   609,944$

Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 4a 25,195,229   1,030,745   26,225,974

Reserves 4a 7,876,274   (1,553,594)   6,322,680

Deficit 4a (13,591,340)   522,849   (13,068,491)

19,480,163   -   19,480,163

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 20,090,107$   -$   20,090,107$

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

16

4.

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The September 30, 2010 Canadian GAAP statements of financial position have been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian GAAP

 Adjustment to
Canadian GAAP

(Note 8)
Effect of transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 232,370$   -$   -$   232,370$

Short term investments 1,001,285   -   -   1,001,285

Amounts receivable 8,648   -   -   8,648

Taxes receivable 27,673   -   -   27,673

Prepaid expenses 38,870   -   -   38,870

Held-for-trading securities 330,000   -   -   330,000

1,638,846   -   1,638,846

Non-current assets

Investment subject to significant influence -   750,000   750,000

Equipment 47,338   -   -   47,338

Exploration and evaluation assets 18,038,765   50,000   -   18,088,765

TOTAL ASSETS 19,724,949$   800,000$   -$   20,524,949$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 244,585$   -$   -$   244,585$

Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 4a 25,403,589   1,030,745   26,434,334

Reserves 4a 8,446,326   (1,553,594)   6,892,732

Deficit 4a (14,369,551)   800,000   522,849   (13,046,702)

19,480,364   800,000   -   20,280,364

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 19,724,949$   800,000$   -$   20,524,949$

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

17

4.

The Canadian GAAP statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the nine month period ended September 30, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

Notes Canadian Adjustment to Effect of IFRS
GAAP Canadian GAAP transition to

(Note 8) IFRS

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
Insurance $   45,713 $   -   $   -   $   45,713
Investor relations   25,031   -   -   25,031
Office and miscellaneous   49,419   -   -   49,419
Professional fees   104,637   -   -   104,637
Regulatory and transfer agent fees   20,344   -   -   20,344
Remuneration   227,569   -   -   227,569
Rent and communications   24,672   -   -   24,672
Shareholder communications   12,198   -   -   12,198
Trade shows and conferences   23,710   -   -   23,710

LOSS BEFORE OTHER ITEMS (533,293)   -   -   (533,293)

OTHER ITEMS
   Interest income 10,823   -   -   10,823
   Service income 350,000   1,160,000   -   1,510,000
   Share-based compensation   (525,741) -   -   (525,741)
   Unrealized loss on held-for-trading securities (80,000)   (360,000)   -   (440,000)

(244,918)   800,000   -   555,082

(LOSS) GAIN AND COMPREHENSIVE (LOSS) GAIN
FOR THE PERIOD (778,211)   800,000   -   21,789

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

18

4.

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the three month period ended September 30, 2010 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian Adjustment to Effect of IFRS
GAAP Canadian GAAP transition to

[…]

Interest income 2,859   -   -   2,859
   Service Income 350,000   (350,000)   -   -
   Share-based compensation   (218,436) -   -   (218,436)
   Unrealized loss on held-for-trading securities (55,000)   -   -   (55,000)

79,423   (350,000)   -   (270,577)

LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (71,452)   (350,000)   -   (421,452)

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

19

4.

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The December 31, 2010 Canadian GAAP statements of financial position have been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Notes Canadian GAAP
Effect of transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 132,634$   -$   132,634$

Short term investments 752,992   -   752,992

Amounts receivable 5,122   -   5,122

Taxes receivable 20,328   -   20,328

Prepaid expenses 23,395   -   23,395

Held-for-trading securities 473,000   -   473,000

1,407,471   -   1,407,471

Non-current assets

Investment subject to significant influence 750,000   -   750,000

Equipment 42,385   -   42,385

Exploration and evaluation assets 16,058,621   -   16,058,621

TOTAL ASSETS 18,258,477$   -$   18,258,477$

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 174,277$   -$   174,277$

Shareholders' equity

Capital stock 4a 25,403,589   1,030,745   26,434,334

Reserves 4a 9,140,315   (1,633,477)   7,506,838

Deficit 4a (16,459,704)   602,732   (15,856,972)

18,084,200   -   18,084,200

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 18,258,477$   -$   18,258,477$

GOLDSOURCE MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011 and 2010   TSX.V:GXS

20

4.

FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of operations and comprehensive loss for the year ended December 31, 2010 has been reconciled to IFRS